
OJ/S S176
10/09/2021
458233-2021-EN

1 / 5

This notice in TED website: https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:458233-2021:TEXT:EN:HTML

Italy-Barco di Bibbiano: Social work and related services
2021/S 176-458233

Contract notice

Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: Unione Val d'Enza - Centrale Unica di Committenza - Settore Appalti - Area Servizi e Forniture
Postal address: Via XXIV Maggio, 47
Town: Barco di Bibbiano
NUTS code: ITH53 Reggio nell’Emilia
Postal code: 42021
Country: Italy
Contact person: Dott.ssa Lucia Valentina Caruso
E-mail: lucia.caruso@unionevaldenza.it 
Telephone:  +39 0522243704
Fax:  +39 0522861565
Internet address(es):
Main address: http://www.unionevaldenza.it/
Address of the buyer profile: http://www.unionevaldenza.it/

I.2) Information about joint procurement
The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of charge, at: http://
www.unionevaldenza.it/
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local agency/office

I.5) Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Procedura aperta, suddivisa a lotti, per l'affidamento del servizio di attività socio educative a favore di minori, 
adulti, loro familiari dell'Unione Val d'Enza (Lotto1) e ASP C. Sartori (Lotto 2)

II.1.2) Main CPV code
85300000 Social work and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

10/09/2021 S176
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

1 / 5

mailto:lucia.caruso@unionevaldenza.it
http://www.unionevaldenza.it/
http://www.unionevaldenza.it/
http://www.unionevaldenza.it/
http://www.unionevaldenza.it/


OJ/S S176
10/09/2021
458233-2021-EN

2 / 5

Services

II.1.4) Short description:
Procedura aperta, in modalità telematica, suddivisa in lotti, per la conclusione di un accordo quadro con un 
unico operatore economico, finalizzato all'affidamento in appalto del servizio di attività socio educative a favore 
di minori, adulti, loro familiari dell'Unione dei Comuni Val d'Enza e ASP C. Sartori (RE), da aggiudicarsi con 
il criterio dell'offerta economicamente più vantaggiosa sulla base del miglior rapporto qualità/prezzo, così 
suddiviso:
- LOTTO 1: AREA ADULTI E TERRITORIO (UNIONE VAL D’ENZA);
- LOTTO 2: AREA MINORENNI E FAMIGLIE (ASP C. SARTORI);

II.1.5) Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 2 122 560.00 EUR

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes
Tenders may be submitted for maximum number of lots: 2
Maximum number of lots that may be awarded to one tenderer: 2

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
AREA 1: ADULTI E TERRITORIO - UNIONE VAL D'ENZA
Lot No: 1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
85310000 Social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: ITH53 Reggio nell’Emilia

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
L'appalto ha per oggetto oggetto l’organizzazione e l’esecuzione del Servizio di attività socio-educative, 
domiciliari e territoriali a favore di famiglie, bambini e ragazzi e adulti - AREA 1: ADULTI E TERRITORIO 
dell'Unione Val d’Enza (RE),mediante la conclusione di un accordo quadro ai sensi dell'art. 54 del D.Lgs. 
50/2016, con un unico operatore economico. L'appalto ha una durata di quattro anni (dal 01/01/2022 al 
31/12/2025).
L'importo a base di gara è fissato in € 594.380,00 al netto di Iva e/o di altre imposte e contributi di legge, nonché 
degli oneri per la sicurezza dovuti a rischi da interferenze. L’importo degli oneri per la sicurezza da interferenze 
è pari a € 2.000,00 Iva e/o altre imposte e contributi di legge esclusi e non è soggetto a ribasso.
L’importo complessivo dell’accordo quadro relativo al lotto 1 di cui all'art. 35, comma 4 del D.Lgs. 50/2016, per 
l’intera durata di quattro anni, ammonta ad € 596.380,00 compresi oneri della sicurezza non soggetti a ribasso 
ed Iva esclusa.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 596 380.00 EUR

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 01/01/2022
End: 31/12/2025
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants

10/09/2021 S176
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

2 / 5



OJ/S S176
10/09/2021
458233-2021-EN

3 / 5

Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
AREA 2: MINORENNI E FAMIGLIE - (ASP C. SARTORI)
Lot No: 2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
85310000 Social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: ITH53 Reggio nell’Emilia

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
L'appalto ha per oggetto oggetto l’organizzazione e l’esecuzione del Servizio di attività socio-educative, 
domiciliari e territoriali a favore di famiglie, bambini e ragazzi e adulti - AREA 2: MINORENNI E FAMIGLIE 
dell'ASP C. Sartori (RE), mediante la conclusione di un accordo quadro ai sensi dell'art. 54 del D.Lgs. 50/2016, 
con un unico operatore economico. L'appalto ha una durata di quattro anni (dal 01/01/2022 al 31/12/2025).
L'importo a base di gara è fissato in € 1.520.180,00 al netto di Iva e/o di altre imposte e contributi di legge, 
nonché degli oneri per la sicurezza dovuti a rischi da interferenze. L’importo degli oneri per la sicurezza da 
interferenze è pari a € 6.000,00 Iva e/o altre imposte e contributi di legge esclusi e non è soggetto a ribasso.
L’importo complessivo dell’accordo quadro relativo al lotto 2 di cui all'art. 35, comma 4 del D.Lgs. 50/2016, per 
l’intera durata di quattro anni, ammonta ad € 1.526.180,00 compresi oneri della sicurezza non soggetti a ribasso 
ed Iva esclusa.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 1 526 180.00 EUR

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 01/01/2022
End: 31/12/2025
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information
III.1) Conditions for participation

10/09/2021 S176
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

3 / 5



OJ/S S176
10/09/2021
458233-2021-EN

4 / 5

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on 
professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions:
Criteri di selezione indicati nei documenti di gara.

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement
Framework agreement with a single operator

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 11/10/2021
Local time: 12:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
Italian

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 6 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 11/10/2021
Local time: 12:30
Place:
Sede amministrativa dell'Unione Val d'Enza, sita in via XXIV Maggio, 47 - 42021 Barco di Bibbiano (RE), 
in modalità telematica mediante piattaforma di gara SATER (Sistema per gli Acquisti Telematici dell'Emilia 
Romagna) di Intercent-ER:
https://intercenter.regione.emilia-romagna.it/servizi-imprese/bandi-altri-enti/bandi-e-avvisi-altri-enti

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.3) Additional information:
Per l’espletamento della presente gara, l’Ente si avvale del Sistema per gli Acquisti Telematici dell’Emilia-
Romagna (SATER) di Intercent-ER, accessibile dal sito https://intercenter.regione.emilia-romagna.it/servizi-
imprese/bandi-altri-enti/bandi-e-avvisi-altri-enti.
Le attività oggetto del presente appalto riguardano servizi compresi nell’ ALLEGATO IX di cui all’art. 140 del 
D.Lgs. 50/2016.

10/09/2021 S176
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

4 / 5

https://intercenter.regione.emilia-romagna.it/servizi-imprese/bandi-altri-enti/bandi-e-avvisi-altri-enti
https://intercenter.regione.emilia-romagna.it/servizi-imprese/bandi-altri-enti/bandi-e-avvisi-altri-enti
https://intercenter.regione.emilia-romagna.it/servizi-imprese/bandi-altri-enti/bandi-e-avvisi-altri-enti


OJ/S S176
10/09/2021
458233-2021-EN

5 / 5

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: Tribunale Amministrativo Regionale - Sede di Parma
Postal address: Piazza Santafiora, 7
Town: Parma
Postal code: 43121
Country: Italy
E-mail: urp.pr@giustizia.amministrativa.it 
Telephone:  +39 0521287177
Fax:  +39 0521208986
Internet address: https://www.giustizia-amministrativa.it/cdsintra/cdsintra/Organizzazione/
Tribunaliamministrativiregionali/parma/index.html

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: Tribunale Amministrativo Regionale - Sede di Parma
Postal address: Piazza Santafiora, 7
Town: Parma
Postal code: 43121
Country: Italy
E-mail: urp.pr@giustizia.amministrativa.it 
Telephone:  +39 0521287177
Fax:  +39 0521208986
Internet address: https://www.giustizia-amministrativa.it/cdsintra/cdsintra/Organizzazione/
Tribunaliamministrativiregionali/parma/index.html

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
07/09/2021

10/09/2021 S176
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

5 / 5

mailto:urp.pr@giustizia.amministrativa.it
https://www.giustizia-amministrativa.it/cdsintra/cdsintra/Organizzazione/Tribunaliamministrativiregionali/parma/index.html
https://www.giustizia-amministrativa.it/cdsintra/cdsintra/Organizzazione/Tribunaliamministrativiregionali/parma/index.html
mailto:urp.pr@giustizia.amministrativa.it
https://www.giustizia-amministrativa.it/cdsintra/cdsintra/Organizzazione/Tribunaliamministrativiregionali/parma/index.html
https://www.giustizia-amministrativa.it/cdsintra/cdsintra/Organizzazione/Tribunaliamministrativiregionali/parma/index.html

